
 

St. Joseph Chapel Events 
April, May, June, July 2024 

 
We are open Wednesdays, First Fridays and Saturdays.  
(NOT EVERY OPEN DAY IS SHOWN BELOW.) 

 
v To see the latest on our “Calendar of Events” go to our website: https://terrasanctaministries.net, then go to 

“Schedule” page, and when on it hit the blue “2024 Calendar of Events” button.  
 
APRIL (The month of the Holy Eucharist) 
1. (Sun. April 7) DIVINE MERCY SUNDAY: Schedule … 

 (10:30 am) Exposition of the Most Blessed Sacrament & Confessions 
 (11:30 am) Talk: Jim Miller, Lay Apostle of Divine Mercy 
 (12:30 pm) Rosary 
 (1:00 pm) Holy Mass: Fr. Alex Kratz, OFM & Fr. Joe Lang 
 (2:15 pm) Exposition & Confessions: followed by the relic of St. Faustina: Veneration & Blessing  
 (2:20 pm) Talk: Jim Miller, Lay Apostle of Divine Mercy 
 (3:00 pm) Hour of Mercy: Chaplet of Divine Mercy & Eucharistic Benediction 

2. (Mon. April 15) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass 
3. (Thurs. April 18) THIRD THURSDAY: Evening for LIFE: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass 
 
MAY (The month of Mary) 
1. (Wed. May 1) FIRST WEDNESDAY & St. Joseph the Worker: 
2. (Fri. May 3) FIRST FRIDAY: 
3. (Sat. May 4) FIRST SATURDAY: 
4. (Thurs. May 16) THIRD THURSDAY: Evening for LIFE: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass 
5. (Mon. May 20) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass 
 
JUNE (The month of the Sacred Heart of Jesus) 
1. (Sat. June 1) FIRST SATURDAY: 
2. (Wed. June 5) FIRST WEDNESDAY & St. Joseph the Worker: 
3. (Fri. June 7) FIRST FRIDAY: 
4. (Sat. June 8) Immaculate Heart of Mary: HOME ENTHRONEMENT of the Sacred Heart of Jesus offered by 

the Men of the Sacred Hearts 
5. (Mon. June 17) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass 
6. (Thurs. June 20) THIRD THURSDAY: Evening for LIFE: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass 
7. (June 23-July 4) CLOSED:  
 
JULY (The month of the Precious Blood) 
1. (Fri. July 5) FIRST FRIDAY: RE-OPEN 
2. (Sat. July 6) FIRST SATURDAY: 
3. (Wed. July 10) FIRST WEDNESDAY: 
4. (Fri. July 12) Arrival of the statue of Our Lady of the Cape from Canada for the 2024 Eucharistic 

Congress Pilgrim Statue Procession  
• All-night adoration: 

5. (Mon. July 15) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass 
6. (Thurs. July 18) THIRD THURSDAY: Evening for LIFE: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass 
 

For more information, call/text (313-727-9784) or email (abunaalex@yahoo.com)  
Fr. Alex Kratz, OFM, Spiritual Director of Terra Sancta Ministries. 

https://terrasanctaministries.net/
mailto:abunaalex@yahoo.com

